
  

INVITATION TO A TENDER  

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION BID 
DOCUMENT 
AVAILABLE 

FROM 

NON- 
REFUNDABLE 

TENDER 
AMOUNT 

EVALUATION 
CRITERIA 

CIDB 
GRADING 

CLOSING DATE 
& TIME 

ENQUIRIES 

TENDER NO: 
MHLM/WSIG/06/2023/24 

Installation of Bulk 
Water Zonal 
Meters 

Thursday,  
01 February 2024 
Maquassi Hills 
SCU, 19 Kruger 
Street 
Wolmaransstad 
(Purchase) 
 
E-Tender Portal 
(Free download) 

R    2000.00 80/20 
80 – Price 
20 – Specific 
Goals 

5CEPE / 6CE 
or higher 

Wednesday, 13 
March 2024 
@12h00  

Mrs R Kgobe 
018 065 0010 
 
Mr. N. Mwase 
018 596 3025 

 

1. Prospective Service Provider must be registered on the Central Supplier Database (Attach proof). 

2. Joint Venture and Sub - Contractors must also be registered on the Central Supplier database (where applicable) 

3. Functionality of 70 points must be scored to qualify for further evaluation. 

4. Returnable documents to be attached as outlined in the Tender document, Failure to attach will lead to the bid to be 

unsuccessful. 

5. Validity period of 90 days 

6. Memory sticks to be attached when submitting returnable documents. 

7. There will be No compulsorily site briefing meeting for all tenders advertised.  

         The maximum points for this tender are allocated as follows: 
 

 
POINTS 

PRICE 
80 

SPECIFIC GOALS 
20 

Total points for Price and SPECIFIC GOALS 
100 



 

 
 
The specific goals allocated points in 
terms of this tender 

Number of points allocated 

(80/20 system) 

(To be completed by the 

organ of state) 

Means of Verification 

 

Number of points claimed (80/20 
system) 

(To be completed by the 
tenderer) 

• Locality (within Maquassi Hills Local 
Municipal) 

5 
Statement of Municipal Rates and Taxes 
of not more than Three Months 

 

• Women 5 
Identification Document  

• People with Disability 5 
Medical Report confirming disability  

• Youth (18 to 35 Years of age) 5 
Identification Document  

 

Sealed tenders duly endorsed with the tender number and description must be deposited into the tender box in the Finance foyer of Maquassi 

Hills Local Municipality, Wolmaransstad, 19 Kruger Street. Maquassi Hills Local Municipality reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any 

tender.  

 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
PRIVATE BAG X3 
WOLMARANSSTAD          
2630           TEL 018 596 3025 
 
N.J MBONANI       
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                    30 January 2024 


